
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5061
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2002
VACANT POSTS OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS IN BANKS
BALIRAM

Will the Minister of FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of number of posts lying vacant in the ard of Directors of various banks located in arashtra, Uttar Pradesh and Delhi as on November 2002; and

(b) the time by which all the vacant posts of the Board of Directors are likely to be filled up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI ANANDRAO VITHOBA ADSUL):

(a) As on 30.11.2002, no post of whole-time director on the boards of the banks having headquarters in Maharashtra, Uttar Pradesh and Delhi is lying vacant.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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